

For Immediate Release

Contact: Sarah Sturm Phone: (715) 536-8351 ext. 4271 E-mail: sarahs@parkcitycu.org

Celebrating Life. Celebrating You.™

January 24, 2022

Jackie Leonhard Appointed to Board of Directors

MERRILL, WISC. – Park City Credit Union announced today that Jackie Leonhard, broker-owner of Northwoods Community Realty LLC in Tomahawk, has been appointed a member of the board of directors. A real estate professional since 2003, she is very familiar with Tomahawk, Merrill, Rhinelander, and the surrounding areas.

Leonhardt currently serves as president of the Tomahawk STAR Foundation and the Long & Bass Lake Association. She is also a board member and past president of the Greater Northwoods MLS, board member of Tomahawk Chamber of Commerce, and volunteers for the Lincoln County Land Services Committee, Knights Owls Snowmobile Club, Grace Lutheran Church, and Tomahawk Main Street.



"Jackie's business background and commitment to serving various communities within the Northwoods makes her an ideal choice to help lead our credit union's next stage of growth and development," said Park City CEO Val Mindak. "We are incredibly proud to have a local business owner and civic leader join our board of directors."

###

About Park City Credit Union

Park City Credit Union is a member-owned financial cooperative providing financial services to approximately 22,000 members who live, work or own land in Forest, Iron, Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Oneida, Price, Rusk, Taylor or Vilas counties. To find out more visit us at www.parkcitycu.org. Park City Credit Union has offices located in Merrill, Tomahawk, Minocqua and Rhinelander, and in Dave's County Market in Merrill.